

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 738 of 2024**

Shri Y. Shyamchandra Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**21.10.2024**

[1] Heard Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. W. Jamon, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] The short prayer in the writ petition is correction of the date of entry in the service book of the petitioner, as the same has been wrongly mentioned at a later date by taking away his service benefit.

[3] Issue notice.

[4] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Hence service is complete on all the respondents.

[5] Learned G.A. prays for 3 (three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[6] List this case on 04.12.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*