

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 738 of 2024

Shri Y Shyamchandra Singh

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur & Anr

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03.10.2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks 1(one) week time to get instruction as to whether the parawise comment given by the authorities is in respect of the present writ petition or another writ petition as the case number given by the authorities does not tally with the case number of this writ petition.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 03.11.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy