

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 738 of 2024

Shri Y Shyamchandra Singh

Vrs.

State of Manipur & Anr

...*Petitioner/s*

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18.12.2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that he has received instruction from the authorities and that a short affidavit will be filed on behalf of the respondents to the effect that the respondents will not contest the writ petition. The learned GA accordingly prays for taking up this matter after winter vacation.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 23.01.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana